PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert G. Campbell	04/23/2010
Howard Duzan	04/01/2010
James R. Leist	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company	
Street Address:	PO Box 9777	
Internal Address:	CH1J27	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98063-9777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12750958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2539246094

Email: patents@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Weyerhaeuser Intellectual Property Dept

Address Line 1: PO Box 9777
Address Line 2: CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt Pittman

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024280 FRAME: 0413 \$40.00 127509

501156794

source=26612_Assignment#page1.tif source=26612_Assignment#page2.tif source=26612_Assignment#page3.tif source=26612_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024280 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT G. CAMPBELL, a citizen of the United States, and HOWARD DUZAN, a citizen of the United States, and JAMES R. LEIST, a citizen of the United States have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Combination Biomass Harvester and Baler" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on March 31, 2010 as Serial No. 12/750,958;

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

LO COME MET MEYERRACCION ECHOCOTALO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	hereunto set our hands and seals this
(1) 23 RD day of A P A (2) day of day of day of	, 2010.
•	(1) Kaluf Completed ROBERT G. CAMPBELL
STATE OF <u>NoRTH CAROLL</u> NA) COUNTY OF <u>CRAVEN</u>	
On this 23 ^{AA} day of APR and for the State and County aforesaid, p	2010, before me, a Notary Public in ersonally appeared ROBERT G. CAMPBELL, to me in of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing a to be his free act and deed. Print: Howard C. SPENCE Notary Public in and for the State of North CAROLINA, residing at 2132 RIDGE ROAD NEW BEAN, N. C. 2856 (2) HOWARD DUZAN
On this day of	2010, before me, a Notary Public in ersonally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, to me known f that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing s to be his free act and deed.
	Print: Notary Public in and for the State of residing at

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(1)	day of	, 2010.	
(2)	day of	, 2010.	
(3)	day of	, 2010. , 2010.	
		(1) ROBERT G. CAMPBELL	- r - -
TE OF)	
VTY OF)	
		,	
On this	day of	, 2010, before me, a Not said, personally appeared ROBERT G. CAMP.	tary Public ix
		person of that name, who signed and scaled t	me megoni
meni, and n	aciciomicoSed II	e same to be his free act and deed.	
		Print:	*.************************************
		X 4 124 to	
		Notary Public in and for the State of	
		Notary Public in and for the State of	
		Notary Public in and for the State of	an_
		Notary Public in and for the State of residing at	an_
3 OF M i≰	551551ppi	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at	an_
		Notary Public in and for the State of residing at	an_
	ssissippi owndes	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at	an_
TY OF <u>L</u>	wndes	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN	an_
VTY OF <u>L</u> On this <u>[</u>	owndes day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN)))))))))))))))) 2010, before me, a Not	OM
On this <u>1</u>	day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN))))))))) 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN,	CAL
On this <u>1</u> or the State of	day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN))))) 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the	CAL
On this <u>1</u> or the State of	day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at	COAL
On this 1st the State of the State of	day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN))))) 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the	cary Public into me known
On this <u>1</u> r the State of	day of A	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the same to be his free act and deed. Elebra J. Stack Print: Debra T. Stack	COAL
On this 1st the State of nown to m	day of A and County afores to be the per acknowledged the AT. STACK	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the same to be his free act and deed. Print: Debra 7. Stacy Notary Public in and for the State of	Public into me known
On this 12 or the State of nown to ment, and he	day of A and County afores to be the per acknowledged the per section of MISS/S ID No. 48376	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the same to be his free act and deed. Elebra J. Stack Print: Debra T. Stack	ary Public into me known
On this 1: or the State is nown to ment, and he	day of A and County afores to be the per acknowledged the AT. ST. C. ID No. 48276 NOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the same to be his free act and deed. Print: Debra 7. Stacy Notary Public in and for the State of	CAL ary Public in to me known he foregoing
On this 1: r the State in nown to ment, and he	day of A and County afores to be the per acknowledged the per section of MISS/S ID No. 48376	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at (2) HOWARD DUZAN 2010, before me, a Not aid, personally appeared HOWARD DUZAN, son of that name, who signed and sealed the same to be his free act and deed. Print: Debra 7. Stacy Notary Public in and for the State of	CAL ary Public in to me known he foregoing

STATE OF Washington	(3) Jam Raint AMES R. LEIST
STATE OF Wayner ()	•
COUNTY OF King	
On this day of April	2010, before me, a Notary Public in
T	sonally appeared JAMES R. LEIST, to me known
	nat name, who signed and scaled the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to	se nishree act and deed.
	tout Klistin
	Notary Public in and for the State of
	IN IT maiding at CACCh) #13/X

